503601426 12/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3648057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ANDERLE	10/21/2015
DEWEY CHAUVIN	10/21/2015
LINDA HUNT	10/21/2015
GRANT DOUGLAS	10/21/2015
IAN MONTGOMERY	12/02/2015
TREVOR ANDERSON	12/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTON BASEBALL / SOFTBALL, INC.
Street Address:	7855 HASKELL AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	VAN NUYS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14877810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 788-9900

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN A. BROOKMAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113507-8109.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015

PATENT 503601426 REEL: 037237 FRAME: 0918

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed_Assignment_Anderle_113507_8109_US0#page1.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_Chauvin_113507_8109_US0#page1.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_Hunt_113507_8109_US00#page1.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_Douglas_113507_8109_US0#page1.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_Montgomery_113507_8109_US0#page1.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_Anderson_113507_8109_US0#page1.tif

Title of Invention	BALL	BAT WITH ADJUSTABLE-WEIGHT END CAP	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:		☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT international application number 14/877,810 filed on October 7, 2015.	
The above-identif	fied app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	n the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that including the clai		reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification,	
	I am aware of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
		at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
		ASSIGNMENT	
Easton Baseball / Softball, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 200, Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the identified Application and the Invention(s) described therein, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign countries.			
For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). I warrant that I own my Rights, and that my Rights are unencumbered. I also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.			
LEGAL NAME	of inv	ENTOR: ANDERLE, John Date: 10/21/15	
ON BEHALF OF	ASSIG		
Signature:		Date: 10/22/15 The President, Product Creation	

PERKINSCOIE

128229453.1

Title of	BALL BAT WITH ADJUSTABLE-WEIGHT END CAP	
Invention		
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is	The attached application, or	
directed to:	☑ United States application or PCT international application number 14/877,810	
	filed on October 7, 2015.	
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state tha including the clai	t I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, ms.	
	d acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	ASSIGNMENT	
Easton Baseball / Softball, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 200, Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the identified Application and the Invention(s) described therein, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign countries.		
For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). I warrant that I own my Rights, and that my Rights are unencumbered. I also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.		
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR: <u>CHAUVIN, Dewey</u>	
Signature:	Date: 10/21/15	
ON BEHALF OI	F ASSIGNEE: <u>EASTON BASEBALL / SOFTBALL, INC.</u>	
Signature:	Date: 10/21/15 Ivin, Vice President, Product Creation	

PATENKINSCOIE

REEL: 037237 FRAME: 0921

Title of Invention	BALL BAT WITH ADJUSTABLE –WEIGHT END CAP		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:		☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT international application number 14/877,810 filed on October 7, 2015.	
The above-identif	fied appl	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I an	n the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that including the claim		reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification,	
		vledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information al to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
_	_	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
		ASSIGNMENT	
Easton Baseball / Softball, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 200, Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the identified Application and the Invention(s) described therein, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign countries.			
For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). I warrant that I own my Rights, and that my Rights are unencumbered. I also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.			
LEGAL NAME	OF INV	ENTOR: <u>HUNT, Linda</u>	
Signature:	Zu	Date: 10/21/2015	
ON BEHALF O	RASSIG	ENEE: <u>EASTON BASEBALL / SOFTBALL, INC.</u>	
Signature:	Vin Via	Date: 10/21/15	

PERKINSCOIE

Title of Invention	BALL BAT WITH ADJUSTAE	SLE-WEIGHT END CAP	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	☐ United States applica	☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT international application number 14/877,810 filed on October 7, 2015.	
	ied application was made or auth		
		nal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that including the claim		the contents of the above-identified specification,	
	acknowledge the duty to disclose material to patentability as define	e to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information ned in 37 CFR 1.56.	
1 ~	edge that any willful false statement of not more than five	ent made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. e (5) years, or both.	
	AS	SSIGNMENT	
Easton Baseball / Softball, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 200, Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the identified Application and the Invention(s) described therein, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign countries.			
transfer to Assign to: the Invention of the Application reexaminations, of of Assignee; and warrant that I ow do any act conflic such additional a conduct proceedidefend title to the	ee, its successors, legal represents, the Application, and any Pater and any other application claiming extensions of any and all Patent the right to claim priority rights daying with this assignment, and, we to as Assignee deems necessary ongs regarding the Rights, including	riciency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and atives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and interest and divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-parting priority rights from the Application; any reissues, s; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name eriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). I are unencumbered. I also agree to not sign any writing or ithout further compensation, sign all documents and do or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; g any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or ner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that	
LEGAL NAME	DE INVENTOR:	Douglas, Grant Date: 10/21/15	
ON BEHALF/OI	ASSIGNEE:	EASTON BASEBALL / SOFTBALL, INC.	
Signature:	Co	Date: 10/21/15	
By: Dewey Char	vin, Vice President, Product Cre	ation '	

PERKINSCOIE

Title of Invention	BALL BAT WITH ADJUSTABLE-WEIGHT END CAP	
As the below nam	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT international application number 14/877,810 filed on October 7, 2015.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that including the claim	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, as.	
I am aware of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	ASSIGNMENT	
Easton Baseball / Softball, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 200, Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the identified Application and the Invention(s) described therein, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign countries.		
For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). I warrant that I own my Rights, and that my Rights are unencumbered. I also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.		
LEGAL NAME		
Signature:	an Mangay Date: 12/02/15	
ON BEHALF OF	ASSIGNEE: <u>EASTON BASEBALL / SOFTBALL, INC.</u>	
Signature:	Date: 12/02/15	

PERKINSCOIE

Title of Invention	BALL BAT WITH ADJUSTABLE-WEIGHT END CAP		
As the below nam	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT international application number 14/877,810 filed on October 7, 2015.		
The above-identi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that including the claim	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, as.		
	acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.		
1	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
	ASSIGNMENT		
Easton Baseball / Softball, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 200, Van Nuys, CA 91406, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the identified Application and the Invention(s) described therein, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign countries.			
For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). I warrant that I own my Rights, and that my Rights are unencumbered. I also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.			
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR: <u>ANDERSON, Trevor</u>		
Signature:	Date: 12 2 15		
ON BEHALF-O	ASSIGNEE: <u>EASTON BASEBALL / SOFTBALL, INC.</u>		
Signature: By: Dewey Char	Date: 12/2/15		

PERKINSCOIE PATENT

RECORDED: 12/08/2015

128229504.1

REEL: 037237 FRAME: 0925